the applicable historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of First PacTrust, Beach, Gateway and PBOC. Historical
consolidated financial statements of First PacTrust, Beach, Gateway and PBOC have been filed with the SEC and incorporated by reference into
this prospectus supplement. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

The unaudited pro forma combined shareholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should
not be considered indicative of the market value of our common stock or the actual or future results of operations of First PacTrust for any
period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

S-23

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

as of March 31, 2013

(In thousands of dollars except per share data)

PBOC Merger

BANC
Historical

Pro Forma
Branch
Sale

Adjustments
Pro Forma
BANC

PBOC
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
BANC &
PBOC

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 8,420 $ �  $ 8,420 $ 24,171 $ (26,923) (16) $ 5,668
Interest-bearing deposits, fed funds sold & time
deposits 118,411 �  118,411 3,586 �  121,997
Securities available for sale 99,658 �  99,658 267,312 �  366,970
Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 8,844 �  8,844 �  8,844
Loans held for sale 114,582 �  114,582 �  114,582
Loans 1,627,272 �  1,627,272 376,280 (11,288) (17) 1,992,264
Less: Allowance for loan losses 16,015 �  16,015 6,857 (6,857) (18) 16,015

Net Loans 1,725,839 �  1,725,839 369,423 (4,431) 2,090,831
Servicing rights, net 3,077 �  3,077 �  �  3,077
Real estate owned, net 1,764 �  1,764 �  �  1,764
Premises and equipment, net 17,695 (3,205) (13) 14,490 1,226 �  15,716
Bank owned life insurance investment 18,742 �  18,742 �  �  18,742
Deferred income tax 7,572 �  7,572 1,778 (1,352) (19) 7,998
Goodwill 7,048 �  7,048 �  7,818 (20) 14,866
Other identifiable intangibles 5,107 �  5,107 �  8,564 (21) 13,671
Accrued interest receivable and other assets 28,878 �  28,878 6,825 �  35,703

Total assets $ 2,051,055 $ (3,205) $ 2,047,850 $ 674,321 $ (16,324) $ 2,705,847

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity:
Noninterest-bearing $ 142,735 $ (28,214) (14) $ 114,521 $ 244,849 $ �  $ 359,370
Interest-bearing 200,902 (58,353) (14) 142,549 25,153 �  167,702
Money market accounts 348,169 (49,586) (14) 298,583 216,244 �  514,827
Savings accounts 380,249 (172,704) (14) 207,545 3,122 �  210,667
Certificates of deposits 626,743 (168,186) (14) 458,557 91,362 914 (22) 550,833

Total deposits $ 1,698,798 $ (477,043) $ 1,221,755 $ 580,730 $ 914 $ 1,803,399
Advances from Federal Home Loan Bank 50,000 473,838 (15) 523,838 39,949 �  563,787
Notes Payable, net 82,031 82,031 �  �  82,031
Reserve for loss reimbursements on sold loans 3,498 3,498 �  �  3,498
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 28,430 28,430 1,404 �  29,834

Total liabilities $ 1,862,757 $ (3,205) $ 1,859,552 $ 622,083 $ 914 $ 2,482,549
Stockholders� equity 188,298 188,298 52,238 (17,238) (23) 223,298

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,051,055 $ (3,205) $ 2,047,850 $ 674,321 $ (16,324) $ 2,705,847

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

S-24

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three-month period ended March 31, 2013

(In thousands of dollars except share and per share data)

PBOC Merger

BANC
Historical

Pro
Forma
Branch
Sale

Adjustments
Pro Forma
BANC

PBOC
Merger
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
BANC &
PBOC

Interest income
Loans, including fees $ 18,537 $ �  $ 18,537 $ 3,671 $ 564 (5) $ 22,772
Securities and other 631 �  631 1,160 �  (5) 1,791

Total interest income 19,168 �  19,168 4,831 564 24,563
Interest expense:
Deposits 1,999 (765) (1) 1,234 355 (76) (5) 1,513
Borrowings 1,810 461 (2) 2,271 29 �  2,300

Total interest expense 3,809 (304) 3,505 384 (76) 3,813

Net interest income before provision for
loan and lease losses 15,359 304 15,663 4,447 641 20,751
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,168 �  2,168 320 �  (6) 2,488

Net interest income after provision for
loan and lease losses 13,191 304 13,495 4,127 641 18,263
Non-interest income:
Customer service charges, fee and other 546 (135) (3) 411 71 �  482
Loan servicing, net 188 �  188 �  �  188
Mortgage Banking Revenues 16,370 �  16,370 �  �  16,370
Net gain on sale of securities available for
sale 308 �  308 671 979
Other 516 �  516 77 �  593

Total non-interest income 17,928 (135) 17,793 819 �  (7) 18,612
Non-interest expense:
Salaries and benefits 19,080 (728) (4) 18,352 2,812 �  21,164
Occupancy and equipment expense 3,193 (237) (4) 2,956 450 �  (8) 3,406
OREO expense 142 �  142 �  �  142
Amortization of core deposit and other
intangibles 367 �  367 �  510 (9) 877
Other 6,776 (579) (4) 6,197 1,035 �  7,232

Total non-interest expense 29,558 (1,545) 28,013 4,297 510 (10) 32,820

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,561 1,714 3,275 649 131 4,055
Income tax expense/(benefit) 632 743 (11) 1,375 202 126 (11) 1,703

Net income (loss) $ 929 $ 970 $ 1,899 $ 447 $ 5 $ 2,352

Preferred stock dividends and discount
accretion 288 288 25 �  313

Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders $ 641 $ 970 $ 1,611 $ 422 $ 5 $ 2,039

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.05 $ 0.13 $ 0.11 $ 0.14

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.05 $ 0.13 $ 0.11 $ 0.14

Weighted average common shares
outstanding�basic 11,965,478 �  11,965,478 3,872,801 (1,759,724) (12) 14,078,555
Weighted average common shares
outstanding�diluted 11,967,981 �  11,967,981 3,979,360 (1,857,433) (12) 14,089,908

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

S-25

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2012

(In thousands of dollars except share and per share data)

Beach Merger Gateway Merger PBOC Merger

BANC
Historical

Pro
Forma
Branch
Sale

Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma
BANC

Beach
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC
&

Beach
Gateway
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC,
Beach &
Gateway

PBOC
Merger
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC,
Beach,
Gateway
& PBOC

Interest income
Loans, including
fees $ 51,942 $ �  $ 51,942 $ 7,193 $ 454 (5) $ 59,589 $ 4,248 621 (5) $ 64,457 $ 13,616 2,244 (5) $ 80,317
Securities and
other 3,089 �  3,089 152 (15) (5) 3,226 84 �  $ 3,310 5,885 �  (5) $ 9,195

Total interest
income 55,031 �  55,031 7,345 439 62,815 4,332 621 67,767 19,501 2,244 89,512
Interest expense
Deposits 5,960 (2,450) (1) 3,510 869 (96) (5) 4,283 721 (127) (5) 4,877 1,617 (305) (5) 6,189
Borrowings 2,519 2,012 (2) 4,531 0 �  4,531 0 �  4,531 112 �  4,643

Total interest
expense 8,479 (438) 8,041 869 (96) 8,814 721 (127) 9,408 1,729 (305) 10,832

Net interest
income before
provision for loan
and lease losses 46,552 438 46,990 6,476 535 54,001 3,611 748 58,359 17,772 2,549 78,680
Provision for loan
and lease losses 5,500 �  5,500 850 �  (6) 6,350 �  �  (6) 6,350 1,367 �  (6) 7,717

Net interest
income after
provision for loan
and lease losses 41,052 438 41,490 5,626 535 47,651 3,611 748 52,009 16,405 2,549 70,963
Non-interest
income:
Customer service
charges, fee and
other 1,883 (539) (3) 1,344 315 �  1,659 174 �  1,833 219 �  2,052
Loan servicing,
net 92 �  92 258 �  350 (32) �  318 �  318
Mortgage
Banking
Revenues 21,310 �  21,310 715 �  22,025 28,492 �  50,517 �  50,517
Net gain (loss) on
sale of securities
available for sale (83) �  (83) �  �  (83) �  �  (83) 1,886 �  1,803
Other 13,417 �  13,417 �  �  13,417 4 (11,627) (24) 1,794 181 �  1,975

Total non-interest
income 36,619 (539) 36,080 1,288 �  (7) 37,368 28,638 (11,627) (7) 54,379 2,286 �  (7) 56,665
Non-interest
expense:

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Salaries and
benefits 41,891 (2,913) (4) 38,978 3,452 �  42,430 17,978 �  60,408 10,632 �  71,040
Occupancy and
equipment
expense 7,902 (948) (4) 6,954 539 81 (8) 7,574 1,997 (57) (8) 9,515 1,766 �  11,281
OREO expense 239 �  239 (5) �  234 �  �  234 �  �  234
Amortization of
core deposit and
other intangibles 696 �  696 �  589 (9) 1,285 �  183 (9) 1,468 �  2,451 (9) 3,919
Other 20,832 (2,170) (4) 18,662 2,334 20,996 7,608 28,604 3,879 �  32,483

Total non-interest
expense 71,560 (6,030) 65,530 6,320 670 (10) 72,520 27,583 126 (10) 100,229 16,277 2,451 (10) 118,957

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 6,111 5,929 12,040 594 (135) 12,499 4,666 (11,006) 6,159 2,414 98 8,671
Income tax
expense/(benefit) 115 4,942 (11) 5,057 �  193 (11) 5,250 512 (3,175) (11) 2,587 175 880 (11) 3,642

Net income (loss) $ 5,996 $ 987 $ 6,983 $ 594 $ (328) $ 7,249 $ 4,154 $ (7,831) $ 3,572 $ 2,239 $ (782) $ 5,029

Preferred stock
dividends and
discount accretion 1,359 �  1,359 193 �  1,552 �  �  1,552 100 �  1,652

S-26

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Beach Merger Gateway Merger PBOC Merger

BANC
Historical

Pro
Forma
Branch
Sale

Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma
BANC

Beach
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC &
Beach

Gateway
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC,
Beach &
Gateway

PBOC
Merger
Historical

Pro
Forma
Merger
Adjust-
ments

Pro
Forma

Combined
BANC,
Beach,

Gateway &
PBOC

Net income
(loss)
available to
common
shareholders $ 4,637 $ 987 $ 5,624 $ 401 $ (328) $ 5,697 4,154 $ (7,831) $ 2,020 2,139 $ (782) $ 3,377

[…]

(23) Purchase accounting reversal of PBOC�s $42.238 million common equity accounts, net of additional $10.0 million of preferred stock.
Adjustment made to include the value of the shares issued to PBOC shareholders totaling $25.0 million.

(24) Reversal of $11.627 million bargain purchase gain from Gateway acquisition included in First PacTrust historical net income for the
twelve-month period ended December 31, 2012.

S-31

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our historical capitalization as of March 31, 2013:

� on an actual basis;

� as adjusted to give effect to the proceeds of $33,897,500 from the Preferred Stock offered hereby, net of underwriting discounts and
commissions, assuming the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional depositary shares; and

� on a pro forma basis to further give effect to the pending acquisition of PBOC and the pending Branch Sale as described under
�Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.�

You should read this table in connection with �Use of Proceeds� above, and the �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� sections of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012, filed on March 28, 2013, as
amended on Form 10-K/A, filed on April 30, 2013, and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended March 31, 2013, filed on
May 10, 2013, and the financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

March 31, 2013
(In thousands of dollars)

Actual As Adjusted Pro forma
Short-term debt
FHLB advances $ 35,000 $ 35,000 $ 548,787

Total short term debt 35,000 35,000 548,787

Long-term debt
FHLB advances 15,000 15,000 15,000
Senior notes due 2020, net of $2.719 million discount 82,031 82,031 82,031
Secured Borrowings 1,157 1,157 1,157

Total long term debt 98,188 98,188 98,188

Stockholder�s equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share, 50,000,000 shares authorized, 32,000
shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2013 (67,000 shares outstanding, as
adjusted, and 77,000 shares outstanding, pro forma) 31,934 65,832 (1) 75,832 (1)
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share, 196,863,844 shares authorized,
12,024,303 shares issued and 10,583,290 shares outstanding at March 31, 2013 (plus
2,083,333 shares outstanding, pro forma) 120 120 141
Class B non-voting non-convertible common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
3,136,156 shares authorized, 1,112,188 shares issued and outstanding at March 31,
2013 11 11 11
Additional paid-in capital 155,139 155,139 180,139
Retained earnings 25,755 25,755 25,755
Treasury stock, at cost (March 31, 2013: 1,171,013 shares) (25,850) (25,850) (25,850)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net 1,189 1,189 1,189

Total shareholders� equity 188,298 222,196 257,216

Total capitalization $ 321,486 $ 355,384 $ 904,191

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option. The as adjusted and pro forma amounts will increase to $70,916 and
$80,916, respectively, net of underwriting discounts and commissions, if the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full.

S-32

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES AND RATIO OF EARNINGS TO COMBINED FIXED CHARGES AND
PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS

Our historical ratios of earnings to fixed charges and ratios of earnings to combined fixed charges and preferred stock dividend requirements for